

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.5513 OF 2024

Piyusha Sharma Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

None for the Petitioner. ----

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th AUGUST 2024

P.C:-

. None for the Petitioner, inspite of circulating
Petition. Stand over to 11th September 2024. Not to be
circulated before the next date of hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)