

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 5513 OF 2024

Piyusha SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Dr. Dhanlaxmi Krishnaiyer, APP for Respondent / State No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 4th October, 2024

P.C. :

None present for the petitioner/s, stand over to 19/11/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)