

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 5513 of 2024**

Piyusha Sharma

... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi along with Mr. Sarthak Shetty i/b. Mr. Santosh S. Musale, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. Sangeeta Shinde, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 19th November 2024. Learned APP waives service on behalf of respondent No.1-State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)