

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6254 OF 2024

Piyusha Sharma

.... Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... Respondents

Mr.Niranjan Mundargi a/w Mr.Sarthak P. Shetty i/b Mr.Santosh Musale, for the Applicant.

Ms.Sangita D. Shinde, APP, for Respondent-State.

Ms.Alisha Mohite a/w Ms.Kirti Wadhwani i/b FF & Associates, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2025

P.C:-

- . Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time.
3. At her request, stand over to 25th March 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.03.07
10:20:48 +0530