

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6254 OF 2024**

Piyusha Sharma

... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi along with Mr. Sarthak Shetty i/b. Mr. Santosh Musale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP for Respondent No.1-State

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. None present for respondent No.2.
2. Last chance is given to respondent No.2 to go on with the matter. Stand over to 2nd May 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)