

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.6254 OF 2024

Piyusha Sharma Petitioner

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. Respondents

Mr.Niranjan Mundargi i/b Mr.Santosh Musale, for the Petitioner.

Ms.S.D. Shinde, APP, for Respondent-State.

Ms.Aayu S. a/w Ms.Hritika Shroff i/b FF & Associates, for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 02nd MAY 2025

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned APP
and learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.

2. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submit
that, she will file reply during course of the day.

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to
go through the same.

4. Stand over to 10th June 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.05.03
14:52:27 +0530